

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT LIST PRICE	TOTAL LIST PRICE
1	HEAD REST <i>Activated</i>	2	\$ 809.00	\$ 1,618.00
2	HEAD REST SENSOR <i>New</i>	2	\$ 550.00	\$ <u>1,100.00</u>
3	AIR BAG CONTROL UNIT <i>New</i>	1	\$ 2,960.00	\$ <u>2,960.00</u>
4	SAFETY BELT <i>New</i>	2	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 3,310.00
5	SAFETY BELT BUCKLED <i>New</i>	2	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00
6	BOOT LID <i>Dented</i>	1	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00
7	BOOT LID LAMP <i>Lot</i>	2	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00
8	BOOT LID TOP LOCK <i>Dmgd.</i>	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
9	BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP <i>Lot</i>	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
10	BOOT LID LOGO <i>3 pcs</i>	1	\$ 69.00	\$ 69.00
11	BOOT LID EMBLEM '523i'	1	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
12	BOOT LID AUTO SYSTEM <i>New</i>	1	\$ 2,170.00	\$ <u>2,170.00</u>
13	BOOT LID SENSOR DETECTOR <i>included</i>	1	\$ 410.00	\$ <u>410.00</u>
14	BOOT LID LOWER LOCK <i>New</i>	1	\$ 76.45	\$ 76.45
15	BOOT LID HINGE <i>New</i>	2	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
16	BOOT LID INSULATOTR <i>New</i>	1	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00
17	FUEL SUPPLY CONTROL UNIT <i>Good New</i>	1	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
18	PARKING BRAKE MODULE <i>3 connected</i>	1	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
19	PARKING SENSOR MODULE	1	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
20	PARKING SENSOR MODULE HOLDER <i>Dmgd</i>	1	\$ 86.50	\$ 86.50
21	REAR BUMPER <i>Distorted</i>	1	\$ 1,396.50	\$ 1,396.50
22	REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER <i>Dented</i>	1	\$ 22.65	\$ 22.65
23	REAR BUMPER TOP BEAM <i>included</i>	1	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00
24	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT <i>Best</i>	1	\$ 679.80	\$ 679.80
25	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT COVER GARNISH <i>included</i>	1	\$ 45.65	\$ 45.65
26	REAR BUMPER SDE BRACKET (PLASTIC) <i>Dmgd</i>	2	\$ 140.75	\$ 281.50
27	REAR BUMPER BOTTOM CENTER GARNISH <i>included</i>	1	\$ 256.10	\$ 256.10
28	REAR BUMPER CENTER BRACKET (CENTER) <i>New</i>	1	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
29	REAR BUMPER SENSOR <i>2 pieces damaged</i>	4	\$ 225.45	\$ 901.80

TO : CHINA TAIPING MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
 VEHICLE NO : SLJ422X
 MODEL : BMW 523I
 DATE OF ACCIDENT : 07.09.19
 TIME OF ACCIDENT : 10:50HRS

30	REAR BUMPER SENSOR HOLDER <i>new</i>	4	\$ 62.05	\$ 248.20	✓
31	REAR BUMPER SENSOR DETECTOR <i>could</i>	1	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00 180.	✓
32	REAR BUMPER SENSOR WIRE HARNESS <i>new</i>	1	\$ 2,051.00	\$ 2,051.00	+
33	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH (SIDE) RH <i>could</i>	1	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	✓
34	TAIL LAMP <i>could</i>	2	\$ 481.20	\$ 962.40	✓
35	REAR END PANEL <i>Dented</i>	1	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	✓
36	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH <i>could</i>	1	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	✓
37	REAR FLOOR PANEL <i>Pyris</i>	1	\$ 1,946.35	\$ 1,946.35	+
38	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD <i>could</i>	1	\$ 543.25	\$ 543.25	✓
39	REAR FLOOR STORAGE GARNISH <i>could</i>	1	\$ 674.45	\$ 674.45	✓
40	REAR EXHAUST PIPE WITH MUFFLER <i>new</i>	1	\$ 2,948.85	\$ 2,948.85	+
41	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING <i>2</i>	4	\$ 31.00	\$ 124.00	+
42	REAR EXHAUST PIPE BRACKET <i>new</i>	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	+
43	REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR <i>new</i>	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	+
44	REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE	2	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	+

12605

11344.50

TOTAL PRICE \$ 34,352.45
 LESS 0% \$ -
 SUB TOTAL PRICE \$ 34,352.45

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT S/NETT	TOTAL S/NETT	
1	<i>Reas</i> FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SPECIAL TYPE) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	+
2	REAR BUMPER CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00 30	✓
3	REAR BUMPER BOTTOM CENTER GARNISH CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	✓
4	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH (SIDE) CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	✓
5	BOOT LID SEALANT <i>new</i>	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	+
6	BOOT LID INSULATOTR CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	+
7	TAIL LAMP CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	✓
8	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	+
9	REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL <i>new</i>	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	60
10	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00 10	✓
11	REAR FLOOR PANEL SEALANT <i>new</i>	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	+
12	REAR FLOOR STORAGE GARNISH CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	+

TOTAL \$ 1,260.00

200

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING (REAR)

S/N	JOB DESCRIPTION	PRICE	ADJUSTED COST
1	PANEL BEATING, REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS	\$ 2,400.00	1200
2	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA	\$ 1,800.00	1000

TO : CHINA TAIPING MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
 VEHICLE NO : SLJ422X
 MODEL : BMW 523I
 DATE OF ACCIDENT : 07.09.19
 TIME OF ACCIDENT : 10:50HRS

3	TUFF COAT	\$ 250.00	60
4	WIRING CHECK	\$ 380.00	30
5	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/ UPHOLSTERY AND ROOF LINNING TO FACILITATE REPAIR	\$ 380.00	100
6	RESET HEAD REST	\$ 800.00	350
7	RESET BOOT LID (AUTO)	\$ 450.00	120
8	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	\$ 80.00	60
9	REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	\$ 250.00	x
10	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	\$ 80.00	x
11	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST PIPE	\$ 180.00	x
12	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.	\$ 680.00	120

TOTAL

7730

3040

ESTIMATE REPORT

TOTAL PARTS COST : \$ 35,612.45
 TOTAL LABOUR COST : \$ 7,730.00
 TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$ 43,342.45

NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE
 CARRIED OUT IN THE COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED
 ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TO ACTION TAKEN.

PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.

YOURS FAITHFULLY,

ABBY

SERVICE ADVISOR
 ABBY (HP: 9856 4815)

Adrian Lim

2/1 09/09/19

07 Days.

Total: 14584.50-

L/S : 10K (Nett Value)

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
 the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and
 is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date: